Terms and conditions

Terms and Conditions for Vehicle Remapping by Jeeves Tune

These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern the provision of vehicle remapping services ("Services") by Jeeves Tune ("the Company"). By engaging the Services, the customer ("the Customer") agrees to comply with and be bound by these Terms.

1. Services Provided

Jeeves Tune offers custom remapping services to optimise the performance of vehicles. The specific nature and extent of the Services will be outlined in the service quotation provided to the Customer prior to commencement.

2. Customer Responsibilities

- The Customer is responsible for ensuring that their vehicle is in good working order and free from any mechanical issues prior to the remapping process.
- The Customer must provide accurate information regarding the vehicle's make, model, year, and any existing modifications.

3. Warranty and Liability

- Remapping may void the manufacturer's warranty or specific components of the vehicle. The Customer acknowledges that Jeeves Tune is not liable for any warranty claims that may arise as a result of the remapping.
- Jeeves Tune shall not be liable for any damages, losses, or claims arising from the use of the remapped vehicle, including but not limited to engine failure, component wear, or increased emissions.
- The Customer agrees to indemnify and hold Jeeves Tune harmless from any claims, damages, or liabilities arising from the remapping services.

4. Emissions Compliance

- The Customer understands that modifications to the vehicle may affect its emissions compliance with local laws and regulations. It is the Customer's responsibility to ensure that the vehicle remains compliant.

5. Insurance Considerations

- The Customer is responsible for informing their insurance provider of any modifications made to the vehicle. Jeeves Tune shall not be liable for any insurance coverage issues that may arise as a result of the remapping.

6. Payment Terms

- Payment for the Services shall be made in accordance with the quotation provided by Jeeves Tune. The Customer agrees to pay the full amount due prior to or upon completion of the remapping services unless otherwise agreed in writing.

7. No Guarantees

- While Jeeves Tune strives to achieve optimal performance improvements, the Customer acknowledges that results may vary based on individual vehicle conditions, modifications, and other factors. Jeeves Tune does not guarantee specific performance outcomes.

8. Confidentiality

- Both parties agree to keep any proprietary information exchanged during the course of the Services confidential and not to disclose it to any third party without prior written consent.

9. Governing Law

- These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which Jeeves Tune operates. Any disputes arising from these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of that jurisdiction.

10. Amendments

- Jeeves Tune reserves the right to amend these Terms at any time. Any changes will be communicated to the Customer prior to the provision of Services.

By engaging the Services of Jeeves Tune, the Customer confirms their acceptance of these Terms and Conditions. If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms, please contact Jeeves Tune directly before proceeding with the remapping services.